Eastern Wyoming College
Student Right to Know 2024

Disclosure of Graduation/Completion and Transfer-out Rates to Prospective Athletes, Parents, and Other
Required Parties

Eastern Wyoming College
Student Right-to-Know Act
Graduation Rate Report

In accordance with the Higher Education Act of 1965, as amended, Eastern Wyoming College is pleased to share with you the
following information on the graduation and transfer-out rates of our (2021- 2022) cohort of full-time, first-time, degree or certificate
seeking undergraduates and student athletes that received athletic financial aid.

While reviewing this information, please keep the following in mind:

e All graduation rates are based upon 3 years of attendance which equates to 150% of the normal completion time of our longest
program.

o All transfer rates are based upon students that transfer at anytime up to 150% of the normal completion time of our longest
program.

o Either graduation or transfer-out is considered as a success (some success rates in charts below might not be exactly equal to
the sum of above two rates due to the rounding).

e These charts do not identify the reasons why our students withdrew; therefore, students who withdrew for personal or medical
reasons are included.

e Graduation and transfer-out rates do not include students who left school to serve in the armed forces or on official church

missions or with a foreign aid service of the federal government, or students who died or were totally and permanently
disabled.

Questions related to this report should be directed to: Xi Feng, Institutional Research at 307-532-8251

Institutional Research Office June 2025



Eastern Wyoming College
Student Right to Know 2024

I(a) 2021 cohort of full-time, first-time, degree/cert. seeking students

***headcount five or below five are suppressed for personally identifiable information protection

Gender Race/Ethnicity

Female Amer. Indian/Alaska Native
Female Hispanic of Any Race
Female Hispanic of Any Race
Female Hispanic of Any Race
Female Native Hawaii or Pac. Island
Female Non-Resident Alien
Female Two or More Races
Female White

Female White

Female White

Female White

Male Black or African Amer.
Male Black or African Amer.
Male Hispanic of Any Race
Male Hispanic of Any Race
Male Non-Resident Alien
Male Two or More Races
Male Two or More Races
Male White

Male White

Male White

FA headcount GraduationRate TransferRate SuccessRate

2 loan recipients el b el el
1 Pell recipients 6 67% 17% 83%
2 loan recipients el bl el el
3 other FA recipients 6 67% 17% 83%
2 loan recipients el b el el
3 other FA recipients 9 22% 33% 56%
3 other FA recipients el b el el
1 Pell recipients 17 65% 12% 76%
2 loan recipients el e el o
3 other FA recipients 45 53% 18% 71%
4 no FA ok - ok ok
1 Pell recipients o b o o
3 other FA recipients el e el el
1 Pell recipients o b o o
3 other FA recipients el e fll o
3 other FA recipients 6 33% 17% 50%
1 Pell recipients el I el el
3 other FA recipients f b i i
1 Pell recipients 18 67% 6% 72%
2 loan recipients o e o o
3 other FA recipients 41 66% 12% 78%

(1)Pell recipients: recipients of the Federal Pell Grant
(2)loan recipients: recipients of Federal Family Education Loan or Federal Direct Loan (other than Unsubsidized Stafford
Loan made under the Federal Family Education Loan Program or Federal Direct Unsubsidized Stafford Loan) who didn't

receive the Federal Pell Grant

(3)other FA recipients: recipients of Financial Aid different from (1) and (2)

*FA: Financial Aid




Gender headcount GraduationRate TransferRate SuccessRate

Female 94 52% 17% 69%
Male 76 61% 12% 72%

headcount GraduationRate TransferRate SuccessRate

1 Pell recipients

2 loan recipients
3 other FA recipients
4 no FA

Race/Ethnicity headcount GraduationRate TransferRate SuccessRate

Amer. Indian/Alaska Native o ok o bl
Black or African Amer. e i b b
Hispanic of Any Race 18 56% 11% 67%
Native Hawaii or Pac. Island b b b b
Non-Resident Alien 15 27% 27% 53%
Two or More Races 7 57% 14% 71%
White 126 60% 13% 73%
Gender Race/Ethnicity headcount GraduationRate TransferRate SuccessRate
Female Amer. Indian/Alaska Native el ok el e
Female Hispanic of Any Race 15 60% 13% 73%
Female Native Hawaii or Pac. Island el ok el e
Female Non-Resident Alien 9 22% 33% 56%
Female Two or More Races e ok o e
Female White 65 55% 15% 71%
Male Black or African Amer. bl ok bl e
Male Hispanic of Any Race e i o i
Male Non-Resident Alien 6 33% 17% 50%
Male Two or More Races e o i i
Male White 61 66% 10% 75%
FA headcount GraduationRate TransferRate SuccessRate

FA recipients 169 56% 15% 70%




Eastern Wyoming College
Student Right to Know 2024

I(b) 2021 cohort of student athletes

***headcount five or below five are suppressed for personally identifiable information protection

Race/Ethnicity

Basketball Black or African Amer.
Basketball Non-Resident Alien
Basketball Non-Resident Alien
Basketball White

Basketball White

Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports

Hispanic of Any Race
Non-Resident Alien
Non-Resident Alien
Two or More Races
White

White

Gender
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male

headcount GraduationRate TransferRate SuccessRate

Race/Ethnicity

Black or African Amer.
Hispanic of Any Race
Non-Resident Alien
Two or More Races
White

headcount GraduationRate TransferRate SuccessRate
Female 20 50% 30% 80%
Male 19 53% 21% 74%
headcount GraduationR TransferRate SuccessRate
13 23% 31% 54%
23 65% 22% 87%

Gender

Basketball
Basketball

Female
Male

Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports Female
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports Male

headcount GraduationRate TransferRate SuccessRate
6 50% 17% 67%
10 50% 20% 70%
14 50% 36% 86%
9 56% 22% 78%




[I(a) 2018-2021 Cohorts Four-Year Average

*full-time, first-time, degree/cert. seeking students

Race/Ethnicity_

4yr avg headcount graduation rate transfer rate success rate

Female Amer. Indian/Alaska Native 1 Pell recipients 0.3
2 loan recipients 0.5 50% 0% 50%
3 other FA recipients 0.5 50% 50% 100%
Asian 4 no FA 0.3
Black or African Amer. 1 Pell recipients 0.3 100% 100%
Hispanic of Any Race 1 Pell recipients 6.8 52% 15% 67%
2 loan recipients 1.3 20% 20% 40%
3 other FA recipients 4.0 44% 19% 63%
4 no FA 1.0 25% 25%
Native Hawaii or Pac. Island 2 loan recipients 0.3 0% 0% 0%
3 other FA recipients 0.3 100% 100%
Non-Resident Alien 3 other FA recipients 8.0 41% 16% 56%
Two or More Races 1 Pell recipients 1.3 60% 20% 80%
3 other FA recipients 1.0 25% 25% 50%
White 1 Pell recipients 323 47% 16% 63%
2 loan recipients 2.8 36% 27% 64%
3 other FA recipients 41.5 50% 19% 69%
4 no FA 2.0 38% 13% 50%
Male Amer. Indian/Alaska Native 1 Pell recipients 0.8 33% 33% 67%
3 other FA recipients 0.5 50% 50% 100%
4 no FA 0.3 100% 100%
Black or African Amer. 1 Pell recipients 23 1% 67% 78%
3 other FA recipients 2.0 25% 50% 75%
Hispanic of Any Race 1 Pell recipients 3.8 40% 7% 47%
3 other FA recipients 1.8 14% 43% 57%
4 no FA 0.8 33% 33%
Native Hawaii or Pac. Island 1 Pell recipients 0.3 100% 100%
Non-Resident Alien 3 other FA recipients 5.3 67% 5% 71%
4 no FA 0.3
Two or More Races 1 Pell recipients 1.0 75% 25% 100%
3 other FA recipients 0.3 0% 0% 0%
White 1 Pell recipients 17.8 46% 8% 55%
2 loan recipients 2.3 56% 0% 56%
3 other FA recipients 30.5 62% 14% 76%
4 no FA 2.8 9% 0% 9%




gender
Female

Male

Female
Male

4yr avg headcount graduation rate transfer rate success rate
104.0

72.3

Amer. Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African Amer.
Hispanic of Any Race
Native Hawaii or Pac. Island
Non-Resident Alien

Two or More Races

White

Race/Ethnicity_

4yr avg headcount graduation rate transfer rate success rate

2.8
0.3
4.5
19.3
0.8
13.5
3.5
131.8

45%

17%
39%
67%
50%
50%
50%

27%

61%
17%

0%
11%
21%
15%

73%

78%
56%
67%
61%
71%
65%

1 Pell recipients

2 loan recipients

3 other FA recipients
4 no FA

4yr avg headcount graduation rate transfer rate

66.5
7.0
95.5
7.3

46%
39%
52%
21%

16%
14%
18%

7%

success rate

Race/Ethnicity_

Amer. Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African Amer.
Hispanic of Any Race
Native Hawaii or Pac. Island
Non-Resident Alien

Two or More Races

White

Amer. Indian/Alaska Native
Black or African Amer.
Hispanic of Any Race
Native Hawaii or Pac. Island
Non-Resident Alien

Two or More Races

White

4yr avg headcount graduation rate transfer rate success rate

1.3
0.3
0.3
13.0
0.5
8.0
23
78.5
1.5
4.3
6.3
0.3
5.5
1.3
53.3

40%

44%
50%
41%
44%
48%
50%
18%
28%
100%
64%
60%
54%

20%

100%
15%
0%
16%
22%
18%
33%
59%
20%

5%
20%
11%

60%

100%
60%
50%
56%
67%
66%
83%
76%
48%

100%
68%
80%
65%

FA recipients
no FA

4yr avg headcount graduation rate transfer rate

169.0
7.3

49%
21%

17%
7%

success rate




[I(b) 2018-2021 Cohorts Four-Year Average

*student athletes

Race/Ethnicity_ gender 4yr avg headcount graduation rate transfer rate success rate
Basketball Amer. Indian/Alaska Native Female 0.3 100% 100%
Male 0.3 100% 100%
Black or African Amer. Male 3.5 21% 43% 64%
Hispanic of Any Race Female 0.5 50% 50% 100%
Non-Resident Alien Female 45 44% 6% 50%
Male 4.0 50% 6% 56%
Two or More Races Male 0.3 100% 0% 100%
White Female 1.3 40% 40% 80%
Male 2.8 55% 36% 91%
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball Black or African Amer. Female 0.3 100% 100%
;Esports Hispanic of Any Race Female 0.8 67% 0% 67%
Male 0.3 100% 100%
Native Hawaii or Pac. Island Female 0.5 50% 50% 100%
Non-Resident Alien Female 3.8 47% 27% 73%
Male 1.8 57% 14% 71%
Two or More Races Female 0.3
Male 0.3 100% 0% 100%
White Female 8.0 69% 16% 84%
Male 7.3 59% 14% 72%




4yr avg headcount graduation rate transfer rate success rate
Female 20.0 54% 20% 74%

Male 20.3 52% 20% 72%

Race/Ethnicity_ 4yr avg headcount graduation rate transfer rate success rate

Amer. Indian/Alaska Native 0.5 50% 50% 100%
Black or African Amer. 3.8 20% 47% 67%
Hispanic of Any Race 15 67% 17% 83%
Native Hawaii or Pac. Island 0.5 50% 50% 100%
Non-Resident Alien 14.0 48% 13% 61%
Two or More Races 0.8 67% 0% 67%
White 19.3 61% 19% 81%

4yr avg headcount graduation rate transfer rate success rate

Basketball Female 6.5 42% 19% 62%
Male 10.8 44% 26% 70%
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball Female 13.5 59% 20% 80%

,Esports Male 9.5 61% 13% 74%




I11(a) Enrollment of Full-time, Degree/Cert. Seeking Students in 2023-2024

***headcount five or below five are suppressed for personally identifiable information protection

Race/Ethnicity Gender headcount headcount
Amer. Indian/Alaska Native Female 6
Black or African Amer. Female e
Hispanic of Any Race Female 22
Native Hawaii or Pac. Island Female e
Non-Resident Alien Female 8
Two or More Races Female 12
White Female 190
Amer. Indian/Alaska Native Male i
Black or African Amer. Male o
Hispanic of Any Race Male 18
Non-Resident Alien Male 10
Two or More Races Male 10
Unknown Male o

White Male 89




[lI(b) Enrollment of Student Athletes in 2023-2024

***headcount five or below five are suppressed for personally identifiable information protection

Sport

Basketball
Basketball
Basketball
Basketball
Basketball
Basketball
Basketball
Basketball

Basketball
Golf,Rodeo,Volley
ball,Esports
Golf,Rodeo,Volley
ball,Esports
Golf,Rodeo,Volley
ball,Esports
Golf,Rodeo,Volley
ball,Esports
Golf,Rodeo,Volley
ball,Esports
Golf,Rodeo,Volley
ball,Esports
Golf,Rodeo,Volley
ball,Esports
Golf,Rodeo,Volley
ball,Esports
Golf,Rodeo,Volley
ball,Esports
Golf,Rodeo,Volley
ball,Esports

Race/Ethnicity

Amer. Indian/Alaska Native
Black or African Amer.
Hispanic of Any Race
Hispanic of Any Race
Native Hawaii or Pac. Island
Non-Resident Alien
Non-Resident Alien

White

White

Amer. Indian/Alaska Native
Amer. Indian/Alaska Native
Hispanic of Any Race
Hispanic of Any Race
Non-Resident Alien
Non-Resident Alien

Two or More Races

Two or More Races

White

White

Gender
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

headcount

headcount
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