#### Eastern Wyoming College Student Right to Know 2024

# Disclosure of Graduation/Completion and Transfer-out Rates to Prospective Athletes, Parents, and Other Required Parties

Eastern Wyoming College
Student Right-to-Know Act
Graduation Rate Report

In accordance with the Higher Education Act of 1965, as amended, Eastern Wyoming College is pleased to share with you the following information on the graduation and transfer-out rates of our (2021- 2022) cohort of full-time, first-time, degree or certificate seeking undergraduates and student athletes that received athletic financial aid.

While reviewing this information, please keep the following in mind:

- All graduation rates are based upon 3 years of attendance which equates to 150% of the normal completion time of our longest program.
- All transfer rates are based upon students that transfer at anytime up to 150% of the normal completion time of our longest program.
- Either graduation or transfer-out is considered as a success (some success rates in charts below might not be exactly equal to the sum of above two rates due to the rounding).
- These charts do not identify the reasons why our students withdrew; therefore, students who withdrew for personal or medical reasons are included.
- Graduation and transfer-out rates do not include students who left school to serve in the armed forces or on official church missions or with a foreign aid service of the federal government, or students who died or were totally and permanently disabled.

Questions related to this report should be directed to: Xi Feng, Institutional Research at 307-532-8251

#### Eastern Wyoming College Student Right to Know 2024

I(a) 2021 cohort of full-time, first-time, degree/cert. seeking students

\*\*\*headcount five or below five are suppressed for personally identifiable information protection

Gender	Race/Ethnicity	FA	headcount	GraduationRate	TransferRate	SuccessRate
Female	Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	2 loan recipients	***	***	***	***
Female	Hispanic of Any Race	1 Pell recipients	6	67%	17%	83%
Female	Hispanic of Any Race	2 loan recipients	***	***	***	***
Female	Hispanic of Any Race	3 other FA recipients	6	67%	17%	83%
Female	Native Hawaii or Pac. Island	2 loan recipients	***	***	***	***
Female	Non-Resident Alien	3 other FA recipients	9	22%	33%	56%
Female	Two or More Races	3 other FA recipients	***	***	***	***
Female	White	1 Pell recipients	17	65%	12%	76%
Female	White	2 loan recipients	***	***	***	***
Female	White	3 other FA recipients	45	53%	18%	71%
Female	White	4 no FA	***	***	***	***
Male	Black or African Amer.	1 Pell recipients	***	***	***	***
Male	Black or African Amer.	3 other FA recipients	***	***	***	***
Male	Hispanic of Any Race	1 Pell recipients	***	***	***	***
Male	Hispanic of Any Race	3 other FA recipients	***	***	***	***
Male	Non-Resident Alien	3 other FA recipients	6	33%	17%	50%
Male	Two or More Races	1 Pell recipients	***	***	***	***
Male	Two or More Races	3 other FA recipients	***	***	***	***
Male	White	1 Pell recipients	18	67%	6%	72%
Male	White	2 loan recipients	***	***	***	***
Male	White	3 other FA recipients	41	66%	12%	78%

(1)Pell recipients: recipients of the Federal Pell Grant

(2)loan recipients: recipients of Federal Family Education Loan or Federal Direct Loan (other than Unsubsidized Stafford Loan made under the Federal Family Education Loan Program or Federal Direct Unsubsidized Stafford Loan) who didn't receive the Federal Pell Grant

(3)other FA recipients: recipients of Financial Aid different from (1) and (2)

\*FA: Financial Aid

Gender	headcount	GraduationRate	TransferRate	SuccessRate
Female	94	52%	17%	69%
Male	76	61%	12%	72%

FA	headcount	GraduationRate	TransferRate	SuccessRate
1 Pell recipients	46	67%	11%	78%
2 loan recipients	***	***	***	***
3 other FA recipients	114	53%	18%	70%
4 no FA	***	***	***	***

Race/Ethnicity	headcount	GraduationRate	TransferRate	SuccessRate
Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	***	***	***	***
Black or African Amer.	***	***	***	***
Hispanic of Any Race	18	56%	11%	67%
Native Hawaii or Pac. Island	***	***	***	***
Non-Resident Alien	15	27%	27%	53%
Two or More Races	7	57%	14%	71%
White	126	60%	13%	73%

Gender	Race/Ethnicity	headcount	GraduationRate	TransferRate	SuccessRate
Female	Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	***	***	***	***
Female	Hispanic of Any Race	15	60%	13%	73%
Female	Native Hawaii or Pac. Island	***	***	***	***
Female	Non-Resident Alien	9	22%	33%	56%
Female	Two or More Races	***	***	***	***
Female	White	65	55%	15%	71%
Male	Black or African Amer.	***	***	***	***
Male	Hispanic of Any Race	***	***	***	***
Male	Non-Resident Alien	6	33%	17%	50%
Male	Two or More Races	***	***	***	***
Male	White	61	66%	10%	75%

FA_	headcount	GraduationRate	TransferRate	SuccessRate
FA recipients	169	56%	15%	70%

#### Eastern Wyoming College Student Right to Know 2024

### I(b) 2021 cohort of student athletes

\*\*\*headcount five or below five are suppressed for personally identifiable information protection

Sport	Race/Ethnicity	Gender	headcount	GraduationRate	TransferRate	SuccessRate
Basketball	Black or African Amer.	Male	***	***	***	***
Basketball	Non-Resident Alien	Female	***	***	***	***
Basketball	Non-Resident Alien	Male	***	***	***	***
Basketball	White	Female	***	***	***	***
Basketball	White	Male	***	***	***	***
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports	Hispanic of Any Race	Female	***	***	***	***
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports	Non-Resident Alien	Female	***	***	***	***
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports	Non-Resident Alien	Male	***	***	***	***
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports	Two or More Races	Male	***	***	***	***
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports	White	Female	9	67%	22%	89%
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports	White	Male	7	57%	14%	71%

Gender	headcount	GraduationRate	TransferRate	SuccessRate
Female	20	50%	30%	80%
Male	19	53%	21%	74%

Race/Ethnicity	headcount	GraduationR	TransferRate	SuccessRate
Black or African Amer.	***	***	***	***
Hispanic of Any Race	***	***	***	***
Non-Resident Alien	13	23%	31%	54%
Two or More Races	***	***	***	***
White	23	65%	22%	87%

Sport	Gender	headcount	GraduationRate	TransferRate	SuccessRate
Basketball	Female	6	50%	17%	67%
Basketball	Male	10	50%	20%	70%
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports	Female	14	50%	36%	86%
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyball,Esports	Male	9	56%	22%	78%

## II(a) 2018-2021 Cohorts Four-Year Average

<sup>\*</sup>full-time, first-time, degree/cert. seeking students

gender	Race/Ethnicity_	FA	4yr avg headcount	graduation rate	transfer rate	success rate
Female	Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	1 Pell recipients	0.3			
		2 loan recipients	0.5	50%	0%	50%
		3 other FA recipients	0.5	50%	50%	100%
	Asian	4 no FA	0.3			
	Black or African Amer.	1 Pell recipients	0.3		100%	100%
	Hispanic of Any Race	1 Pell recipients	6.8	52%	15%	67%
		2 loan recipients	1.3	20%	20%	40%
		3 other FA recipients	4.0	44%	19%	63%
		4 no FA	1.0	25%		25%
	Native Hawaii or Pac. Island	2 loan recipients	0.3	0%	0%	0%
		3 other FA recipients	0.3	100%		100%
	Non-Resident Alien	3 other FA recipients	8.0	41%	16%	56%
	Two or More Races	1 Pell recipients	1.3	60%	20%	80%
		3 other FA recipients	1.0	25%	25%	50%
	White	1 Pell recipients	32.3	47%	16%	63%
		2 loan recipients	2.8	36%	27%	64%
		3 other FA recipients	41.5	50%	19%	69%
		4 no FA	2.0	38%	13%	50%
Male	Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	1 Pell recipients	0.8	33%	33%	67%
		3 other FA recipients	0.5	50%	50%	100%
		4 no FA	0.3	100%		100%
	Black or African Amer.	1 Pell recipients	2.3	11%	67%	78%
		3 other FA recipients	2.0	25%	50%	75%
	Hispanic of Any Race	1 Pell recipients	3.8	40%	7%	47%
		3 other FA recipients	1.8	14%	43%	57%
		4 no FA	0.8		33%	33%
	Native Hawaii or Pac. Island	1 Pell recipients	0.3	100%		100%
	Non-Resident Alien	3 other FA recipients	5.3	67%	5%	71%
		4 no FA	0.3			
	Two or More Races	1 Pell recipients	1.0	75%	25%	100%
		3 other FA recipients	0.3	0%	0%	0%
	White	1 Pell recipients	17.8	46%	8%	55%
		2 loan recipients	2.3	56%	0%	56%
		3 other FA recipients	30.5	62%	14%	76%
		4 no FA	2.8	9%	0%	9%

gender	4yr avg headcount	graduation rate	transfer rate	success rate
Female	104.0	46%	18%	64%
Male	72.3	51%	15%	65%

Race/Ethnicity_	4yr avg headcount	graduation rate	transfer rate	success rate
Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	2.8	45%	27%	73%
Asian	0.3			
Black or African Amer.	4.5	17%	61%	78%
Hispanic of Any Race	19.3	39%	17%	56%
Native Hawaii or Pac. Island	0.8	67%	0%	67%
Non-Resident Alien	13.5	50%	11%	61%
Two or More Races	3.5	50%	21%	71%
White	131.8	50%	15%	65%

FA	4yr avg headcount	graduation rate	transfer rate	success rate
1 Pell recipients	66.5	46%	16%	62%
2 loan recipients	7.0	39%	14%	54%
3 other FA recipients	95.5	52%	18%	70%
4 no FA	7.3	21%	7%	28%

gender	Race/Ethnicity_	4yr avg headcount	graduation rate	transfer rate	success rate
Female	Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	1.3	40%	20%	60%
	Asian	0.3			
	Black or African Amer.	0.3		100%	100%
	Hispanic of Any Race	13.0	44%	15%	60%
	Native Hawaii or Pac. Island	0.5	50%	0%	50%
	Non-Resident Alien	8.0	41%	16%	56%
	Two or More Races	2.3	44%	22%	67%
	White	78.5	48%	18%	66%
Male	Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	1.5	50%	33%	83%
	Black or African Amer.	4.3	18%	59%	76%
	Hispanic of Any Race	6.3	28%	20%	48%
	Native Hawaii or Pac. Island	0.3	100%		100%
	Non-Resident Alien	5.5	64%	5%	68%
	Two or More Races	1.3	60%	20%	80%
	White	53.3	54%	11%	65%

FA_	4yr avg headcount	graduation rate	transfer rate	success rate
FA recipients	169.0	49%	17%	66%
no FA	7.3	21%	7%	28%

#### II(b) 2018-2021 Cohorts Four-Year Average

<sup>\*</sup>student athletes

Sport	Race/Ethnicity_	gender	4yr avg headcount	graduation rate	transfer rate	success rate
Basketball	Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	Female	0.3		100%	100%
		Male	0.3	100%		100%
	Black or African Amer.	Male	3.5	21%	43%	64%
	Hispanic of Any Race	Female	0.5	50%	50%	100%
	Non-Resident Alien	Female	4.5	44%	6%	50%
		Male	4.0	50%	6%	56%
	Two or More Races	Male	0.3	100%	0%	100%
	White	Female	1.3	40%	40%	80%
		Male	2.8	55%	36%	91%
-	Black or African Amer.	Female	0.3		100%	100%
,Esports	Hispanic of Any Race	Female	0.8	67%	0%	67%
		Male	0.3	100%		100%
	Native Hawaii or Pac. Island	Female	0.5	50%	50%	100%
	Non-Resident Alien	Female	3.8	47%	27%	73%
		Male	1.8	57%	14%	71%
	Two or More Races	Female	0.3			
		Male	0.3	100%	0%	100%
	White	Female	8.0	69%	16%	84%
		Male	7.3	59%	14%	72%

gender	4yr avg headcount	graduation rate	transfer rate	success rate
Female	20.0	54%	20%	74%
Male	20.3	52%	20%	72%

Race/Ethnicity_	4yr avg headcount	graduation rate	transfer rate	success rate
Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	0.5	50%	50%	100%
Black or African Amer.	3.8	20%	47%	67%
Hispanic of Any Race	1.5	67%	17%	83%
Native Hawaii or Pac. Island	0.5	50%	50%	100%
Non-Resident Alien	14.0	48%	13%	61%
Two or More Races	0.8	67%	0%	67%
White	19.3	61%	19%	81%

Sport	gender	4yr avg headcount	graduation rate	transfer rate	success rate
Basketball	Female	6.5	42%	19%	62%
	Male	10.8	44%	26%	70%
Golf,Rodeo,Volleyba	ıll Female	13.5	59%	20%	80%
,Esports	Male	9.5	61%	13%	74%

### III(a) Enrollment of Full-time, Degree/Cert. Seeking Students in 2023-2024

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>headcount five or below five are suppressed for personally identifiable information protection

Race/Ethnicity	Gender	headcount
Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	Female	6
Black or African Amer.	Female	***
Hispanic of Any Race	Female	22
Native Hawaii or Pac. Island	Female	***
Non-Resident Alien	Female	8
Two or More Races	Female	12
White	Female	190
Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	Male	***
Black or African Amer.	Male	***
Hispanic of Any Race	Male	18
Non-Resident Alien	Male	10
Two or More Races	Male	10
Unknown	Male	***
White	Male	89

Gender	headcount
Female	240
Male	138

### III(b) Enrollment of Student Athletes in 2023-2024

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>headcount five or below five are suppressed for personally identifiable information protection

Sport	Race/Ethnicity	Gender	headcount
Basketball	Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	Female	***
Basketball	Black or African Amer.	Male	***
Basketball	Hispanic of Any Race	Female	***
Basketball	Hispanic of Any Race	Male	***
Basketball	Native Hawaii or Pac. Island	Female	***
Basketball	Non-Resident Alien	Female	***
Basketball	Non-Resident Alien	Male	***
Basketball	White	Female	***
Basketball	White	Male	***
Golf,Rodeo,Volley ball,Esports	Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	Female	***
Golf,Rodeo,Volley ball,Esports	Amer. Indian/Alaska Native	Male	***
Golf,Rodeo,Volley ball,Esports	Hispanic of Any Race	Female	***
Golf,Rodeo,Volley ball,Esports	Hispanic of Any Race	Male	***
Golf,Rodeo,Volley ball,Esports	Non-Resident Alien	Female	***
Golf,Rodeo,Volley ball,Esports	Non-Resident Alien	Male	***
Golf,Rodeo,Volley ball,Esports	Two or More Races	Female	***
Golf,Rodeo,Volley ball,Esports	Two or More Races	Male	***
Golf,Rodeo,Volley ball,Esports	White	Female	18
Golf,Rodeo,Volley ball,Esports	White	Male	19

Gender	headcount
Female	39
Male	38